collection and distribution of traffic between local streets and the Arterial Street System. A major 
public way intended to move traffic from local streets to arterial routes. Collector routes serve a 
neighborhood or large subdivision(s), and normally have an average daily traffic count ranging 
from one thousand and one (1,001) to three thousand (3,000). 

Street, Cul-De-Sac. A minor street having only one outlet and having an appropriate terminal for the safe 
and convenient reversal of traffic movement; definition includes: dead-end, turn-around, or turn- 
about. 

Street, Eyebrow or Knuckles.

[...]

ensure that the building site may be stabilized in the event of the failure of the applicant to complete the 
work shall be provided. 

4.4.2 Amount of Surety 
The applicant shall post good and sufficient surety with the Planning Commission in the amount of one 
hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the Enforcing Officer’s estimate of cost to assure completion of the 
work. A good and sufficient surety shall include the types of surety specified in Subsection 4.4.3 (Types of 
Surety). Each surety shall be accompanied by a “Development Agreement”, as found in Section 4.1 (The